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COMMON QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
1. Q: Why modify the dam?

A: The dam no longer serves a purpose. In additon to being a
safety hazard, the dam also inhibits river navigability for humans
and aquatic life. The dam also requires costly maintenance to
keep it operational.

2. Q: Will the lake remain in place?

A: The lake upstream of the control will remain at its current level.

3. Q: How will it impact flooding?

A: The modification will not impact flood levels except through the
project area. Flood levels through the project area will be
slightly lowered.
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4. Q: What recreational features will be A: In addition to potential trail improvements, the modification will
allow for river navigation, kayaking, and improved fishing. Other
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potential improvement opportunities also exist.
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sediment to be mechanically excavated and loaded onto
trucks.
5. Q: Where will the sediment go?

A: The City has constructed a containment facility
approximately 8 miles west of the City by the KR-3
reservoir that is designed to hold the material.

6. Q: What is the haul route?

A: See inset map above.

7. Q: When will dredging occurr?

A: The schedule depends on other lake improvements, but
likley in 2021.

8. Q: How long will the lake be lowered?

A. It could be lowered up to 6 months.
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Charles City, Iowa
EXISTING CONDITIONS

Bend, Oregon

COMMON QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Cresco, Iowa

1. Q: Why is dredging needed?

A: Dredging is required as part of Rochester's flood control
agreement with the USACE. Dredging is also desired to
improve the lake which has become filled with sediment.

2. Q: How much sediment will be removed?

A: Approximately 200,000 Cubic Yards

3. Q: Is the sediment contaminated?

A: No. The sediment was tested and revealed
no contamination.

4. Q: How will the sediment be removed?

A: The current plan calls for the lake to be lowered and the
sediment to be mechanically excavated and loaded onto
trucks.

5. Q: Where will the sediment go?

A: The City has constructed a containment facility
approximately 8 miles west of the City by the KR-3
reservoir that is designed to hold the material.

6. Q: What is the haul route?

A: See inset map above.

7. Q: When will dredging occurr?

A: The schedule depends on other lake improvements, but
likley in 2021.

8. Q: How long will the lake be lowered?

A. It could be lowered up to 6 months.

Manchester, Iowa

Mason City, Iowa

SILVER LAKE DREDGING PROJECT
SILVER LAKE DAM MODIFICATION CONCEPT

EXISTING CONDITIONS
EXISTING

COMMON QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
1. Q: Why is dredging needed?

A: Dredging is required as part of Rochester's flood control
agreement with the USACE. Dredging is also desired to
improve the lake which has become filled with sediment.

2. Q: How much sediment will be removed?

A: Approximately 200,000 Cubic Yards

3. Q: Is the sediment contaminated?

A: No. The sediment was tested and revealed
no contamination.

4. Q: How will the sediment be removed?

A: The current plan calls for the lake to be lowered and the
sediment to be mechanically excavated and loaded onto
trucks.

5. Q: Where will the sediment go?

A: The City has constructed a containment facility
approximately 8 miles west of the City by the KR-3
reservoir that is designed to hold the material.

6. Q: What is the haul route?

A: See inset map above.

7. Q: When will dredging occurr?

A: The schedule depends on other lake improvements, but
likley in 2021.

8. Q: How long will the lake be lowered?

A. It could be lowered up to 6 months.
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EXISTING CONDITIONS

COMMON QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
1. Q: Why is dredging needed?

A: Dredging is required as part of Rochester's flood control
agreement with the USACE to maintain the existing hydraulic
profile to help prevent flooding and maintain the effectiveness
of the flood control channels through Rochester. Dredging is
also desired to improve the lake which has become filled with
sediment.

2. Q: How much sediment will be removed? A: Approximately 200,000 Cubic Yards
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3. Q: Is the sediment contaminated?

A: No. The sediment was tested and revealed
no contamination.

4. Q: How will the sediment be removed?

A: The current plan calls for the lake to be lowered and the
sediment to be mechanically excavated and loaded onto
trucks.

5. Q: Where will the sediment go?

A: The City has constructed a containment facility
approximately 8 miles west of the City by the KR-3
reservoir that is designed to hold the material.

6. Q: What is the haul route?

A: See inset map above.

7. Q: When will dredging occurr?

A: The schedule depends on other lake improvements, but
likley in 2021.

8. Q: How long will the lake be lowered?

A. It could be lowered up to 6 months.

9. Q: When was Silver Lake last dredged?

A. Silver Lake was last dredged in 1991 with the installation of
other components of the USACE flood project.

SUB-BOTTOM CONDITIONS

